Fal	0000046	79

(Da	equestor's Name)	
(Re	equestors Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ád	ldress)	
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
	isiness Entity Nam	ie)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer.	
	Office Use Onl	v

5.4

000370280810

RECEIVED 2021 AUG 16 AMIL: 47 PALLAHASSEE, FLUMU

in 17 - A

90 :6 FV 91 ENY 1202

· · ·

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

			ACCOUNT NO.	:	I200000019	95
			REFERENCE	:	957575	4325838
			AUTHORIZATION	:	Southele	han
			COST LIMIT	:	\$ 70.00	
ORDER	DATE	:	August 13, 2021			
ORDER	TIME	:	10:15 AM			
ORDER	NO.	:	957575-005			

CUSTOMER NO: 4325838

## FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: THE BULFINCH COMPANIES, INC.

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

\_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY XX \_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker -- EXT# 61594

EXAMINER:



# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: The Bulfinch Companies. Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Daniel R. Bross

	Name (	of Person			
Vorys. Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Firm/Co	ompany			
301 E. Fourth Street, Suite 3500					
	Ad	dress	·		
Cincinnati, OH 45202					
	City/State	and Zip	code		
drbross@vorys.com	•				
E-mail ad	dress: (to be use	d for futu	re annual report	notification)	
For further information concerning the	nis matter, pleas	e call:			
Daniel R. Bross	513 at (	723	-4602		
Name of Person	Area Co	ode	Daytime Telep	bhone Number	
STREET/COURIER ADD	RESS:		MAILING /		
Registration Section			Registration		
Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee			Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite Tallahassee, FL 32303	2 810		Tallahassee,		
Enclosed is a check for the following Please make check payable to: FLORID		ST OF ST	ате		
<b>\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75</b>	Filing Fee & ate of Status	□ \$78.7	5 Filing Fee & fied Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The Bulfinch Companies, Inc. 1.

(Enter name of corporation: must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "lnc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co.," or "Corp.")

Massachusetts	3.			
(State or countr	33	(FEI number, if applica	able)	
October 19, 199	5.			
(Date of incorporation) 5,		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502			
116 Huntington 2	Avenue, Suite 600, Boston, Massachusetts 02116			
	(Principal office	street address)		
	(Current mailing a	ddress, if different)	202	
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. E	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2021 AUG 16	
Name:	Corporation Service Company		_	
ffice Address:	1201 Hays Street	_	AH 9:	
	Tallahassee	32301 , Florida	06	
		, i ionua		

#### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Eyluna Baher

Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

# · · ·

#### A. DIRECTORS

□Chairman	Robert A. Schlager	Chairman	Eric D. Schlager Name:
⊡Vice Chairman	c/o The Bulfinch Companies, Inc.	🗆 Vice Chairman	c/o The Bulfinch Companies, Inc.
Director	116 Huntington Avenue, Suite 600	Director	116 Huntington Avenue, Suite 600
	Boston, MA 02116	□President	Boston, MA 02116
□Vice President	<u> </u>	□Vice President	
	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
DOther	Other	⊡Other	🗆 🖂 Other
□ Chairman	Eric D. Schlager	□ Chairman	Robert A. Schlager
□ Vice Chairman	c/o The Bulfinch Companies. In	□ Vice Chairman	c/o The Bulfinch Companies, Inc.
	116 Huntington Avenue, Suite 600		116 Huntington Avenue, Suite 600
	Boston, MA 02116	President	Boston, MA 02116
□Vice President		□Vice President	- <u></u>
	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
CEO	Other	Other	Other
□ Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Eric D. Schlager Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:		c/o The Bulfinch Companies, Inc. Address:
	116 Huntington Avenue, Suite 600		116 Huntington Avenue, Suite 600
	Boston, MA 02116		Boston, MA 02116
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	□Other	🗆 🗆 🗆 🗆 🛄 🗆 🛄 🛄

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 14 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Robert A. Schlager, President



**The Commonwealth of Massachusetts** Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02188

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

August 3, 2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that according to the records of this office,

## THE BULFINCH COMPANIES, INC.

is a domestic corporation organized on **October 19, 1994**, under the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

I further certify that there are no proceedings presently pending under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156D section 14.21 for said corporation's dissolution; that articles of dissolution have not been filed by said corporation; that, said corporation has filed all annual reports, and paid all fees with respect to such reports, and so far as appears of record said corporation has legal existence and is in good standing with this office.



Processed By: BOD

In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

William Tranino Galicin

Secretary of the Commonwealth